

GAHC010242532025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3536/2025

MRS INDIRA NARAH
W/O- SONMONI NARAH, P/R/O- NAGAN CHUK , PO/PS.
JENGRAIMUKH,DIST. MAJULI, PRESENTLY R/O- NO.2 PARBONPU MISSING
GAON, PO-MERBIL, PS- LALUK, DIST-LAKHIMPUR ,ASSAM.

VERSUS

HDFC ERGO GEN INSURANCE COM LTD
B/O- ADITYAM BUILDING, 6TH FLOOR,G.S ROAD,ULUBARI,GAUHATI
ASSAM,PIN-781007

Advocate for the Petitioner : B R DAS,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. T KALITA,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 08.05.2026

1. None appears for the applicant.
2. Mr. A. Kakati, learned counsel for the Insurance Company/appellant is present.

3. List the matter again on 12.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant